
 

 

Prayer Cycle November 2013 
Friday 1 November For those who have been forced to flee their 

homes 
Saturday 2 November For Christian unity 

Sunday3 November For Angela our Verger 

Monday4 November For those in the legal profession 

Tuesday 5 November For our own personal ministry 

Wednesday 6 November For new members to be added to Christ 
Church 

Thursday 7 November We give thanks for those who inspire us 

Friday 8 November For the unemployed 

Saturday 9 November For shopkeepers and shop workers 

Sunday 10 November For Angela and Ned 

Monday 11 November For the Trustees of Christ Church, meeting to-
night 

Tuesday 12 November For prisoners and prison workers 

Wednesday 13 November For our Local Ministry Group partners 

Thursday 14 November We give thanks for the beauty of creation 

Friday 15 November For those who are persecuted for their faith 

Saturday 16 November For those who work in the hospitality industry 

Sunday 17November For the appointment of a new organist at 
Christ Church 

Monday 18 November For our armed forces and police 

Tuesday 19 November For those who care for the sick 

Wednesday 20 November For our future plans for the church building 

Thursday 21 November For the appointment of a new bishop for our 
Diocese 

Friday 22November For victims of violence 

Saturday 23 November We give thanks for our blessings 

Sunday 24 November For churches, Cathedrals and communities 
named Christ Church 

Monday 25 November For the Queen and heads of state 

Tuesday 26 November For the elderly 

Wednesday 27 November For our servers and others who assist at the 
altar 

Thursday 28 November That we may have the gift of joy 

Friday 29 November For the mentally ill 

Saturday 30 November For our Archbishop, bishops and clergy 

  



 

 

Lectionary and Rotas November 2013 

 Chalice Assistants  Intercessions  President 

3 November Angela Soboslay Bev Pont Cliff Burrows AT 

10 November Janet Mahto - Angela Townshend AT 

17 November Brenda Wall Jane Fletcher Mark Elliott AT 

24 November Andrew Sillett - Angela Townshend Bishop Peter 

1 December David Rawlings Keri Chivers Angela Townshend AT 

 Sides People - 10am 

3 November Ken Ayers Sylvia Ayers 

10 November Margaret Silver Jane Nicholson 

17 November Andrew Sillett Morny Davison 

24 November Janet Mahto Margaret Heath 

1 December Ken Ayers Sylvia Ayers 

 Old Testament New Testament Gospel 

3 November 
All Saints 

Morny Davison 
Daniel 7. 1-3, 15-18 

David Bishop 
2 Thessalonians 1  

Margaret Heath 
Luke 6. 20-31 

10 November 
Remembrance 

Brenda Wall 
Job 19.23-27a 

Alex Soboslay 
2 Thessalonians  2.1-5, 13-end 

Martin Palmer 
Luke 20. 27-28 

17 November 
2 before Advent 

Emma Elliott 
Malachi 4. 1-2a 

Janet Mahto 
2 Thessalonians  3. 6-13 

Anthony Ridge-Newman 
Luke 21. 5-19 

24 November 
Christ the King 

Margaret Burrows 
Jeremiah 23. 1-6 

Judith Anderson 
Colossians 1. 11-20 

Morny Davison 
Luke 23. 33-43 

1 December 
Advent Sunday 
 

Jane Fletcher 
Isaiah 2. 1-5 
 

Andrew Sillett 
Romans 13. 11-14 
 

Richard Gabe 
Matthew 24. 36-44 
- 
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AT 

MM 
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